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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

01-22-13
03:10 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated January 22, 2013, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LILLIAN LI
Lillian Li

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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LR PARTIES LR

Marc D. Joseph

Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD. SUITE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Nora Sheriff

ALCANTAR & KAHL

33 NEW MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

nes@a-klaw.com

For: Energy Producers and Users Coalition.

David J. Byers, Esq.

Attorney At Law

BYERS / RICHARDSON LAWYERS

259 W. 3RD AVENUE

SAN MATEO CA 94402-1551

(650) 759-3375

dbyers@landuselaw.net

For: California City-County Street Light Assoc.

Karen Norene Mills

Assoc. Counsel

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau Federation

Melissa W. Kasnitz

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service(@cforat.org

For: Center Fpr Accessible Technology

William K. Sanders

DENNIS J. HERRERA;THERESA L. MUELLER
Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL., RM 234
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-6771

william.sanders@sfgov.org

For: City and County of San Francisco

Dyana Delfin-Polk

CLEAN COALITION

2 PALO ALTO SQUARE

3000 EL CAMINO REAL, STE. 500
PALO ALTO CA 94306

(209) 658-5837
Dyana@Clean-Coalition.org

For: Clean Coalition

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLC

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 570-2500 X103

atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

For: Merced Irrigation District and Modesto Irrigation District

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

21700 OXNARD ST., STE. 1030

WOODLAND HILLS CA 91367

(818) 961-3001

douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets, Direct Access Customer
Coalition (AReM, DACC)

Mark E. Whitlock, Jr.

Chairman

ECUMENICAL CTR. FOR BLACK CHURCH STUDIES
46 MAXWELL ST

IRVINE CA 92618

(949) 955-0014

markw(@corchurch.org

For: Ecumenical Center for Black Church Studies
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Brian T. Cragg
MEGAN SOMOGYI

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY

505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

beragg@goodinmacbride.com

For: Engineers & Scientists of California, Local 20

Martin Homec

PO BOX 4471

DAVIS CA 95617

(530) 867-1850
martinhomec@gmail.com

For: Center for Electrosmog Prevention

Elizabeth Kelly

Legal Director

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVENUE, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6022
ekelly@marinenergyauthority.org
For: Marin Energy Authority.

Faith Bautista

President

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVE., STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 953-0522

FBautista@NAACoalition.org

For: National Asian American Coalition (NAAC)

Steven W. Frank

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC CO
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6976

swiS@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Laura J. Rosen

Legal Division

RM. 5032

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2164
ljt@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

A1211009 LIST

Francis A. Mcnulty

KRIS VYAS

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1499

McNultFa@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Stephanie Chen

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
1918 UNIVERSITY AVE., 2ND FL.
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 898-0506
stephaniec@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Hayley Goodson

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876

hayley@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Martin Homec

WOMENS ENERGY MATTERS
PO BOX 4471

DAVIS CA 95617

(530) 867-1850
martinhomec@gmail.com

For: Women's Energy Matters

LR STATE EMPLOYEE LR

Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Kenneth Bruno

Consumer Protection and Safety Division
AREA 2-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-5265

kab@cpuc.ca.gov
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Belinda Gatti

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3272
beg@cpuc.ca.gov

Steven K. Haine

Consumer Protection and Safety Division
RM. 2106

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 355-5553

shi@cpuc.ca.gov

Michele Kito

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2197
mk1@cpuc.ca.gov

Donald J. Lafrenz

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1063
dif@cpuc.ca.gov

Marc Monbouquette

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5504
mm7@cpuc.ca.gov

Noel Obiora

Legal Division

RM. 5121

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5987
nao@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Robert M. Pocta

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2871
rmp@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Thomas R. Pulsifer

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5016

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2386

trp@cpuc.ca.gov

Rashid A. Rashid

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2705
rhd@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Clayton K. Tang

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4205

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2728
ckt@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

James R. Wuehler

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4208

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1667
jrw@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Jamie L. Mauldin

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO, PC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 589-1660

jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com

James Weil

Director

AGLET CONSUMER ALLIANCE
PO BOX 866

NOVATO CA 94948

(415) 895-5296

jweil@aglet.org
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Karen Terranova

ALCANTAR & KAHL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ON LY CA 00000-0000
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com

Alison Lechowicz

BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES
1889 ALCATRAZ AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 653-3399 X115
alison@bartlewells.com

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.

915 L STREET, STE. 1270
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 682-9702
blaising@braunlegal.com

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

John Apgar

Electric Utilities

CITI - INVESTMENTS RESEARCH
388 GREENWICH STREET, 28TH FL
NEW YORK NY 10013

(212) 816-3366
John.A.Apgar@Citi.com

Ted Ko

Assoc. Exe. Dir.

CLEAN COALITION

2 PALO ALTO SQUARE

3000 EL CAMINO REAL, STE. 500
PALO ALTO CA 94306

(510) 381-6159
ted@clean-coalition.org

For: Clean Coalition

Paul J. Wood

Consultant

CYCLA CORP.

211 SOMERVELLE ST.
ALEXANDRIA VA 22304
(412) 951-6784
PaulW@cycla.com

A1211009 LIST

Steven Stout
Consultant
CYCLA CORP.
PO BOX 1573
NORRIS TN 37828
(706) 267-4005
SteveS@cycla.com

John L. Geesman
Attorney

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP
1999 HARRISON STREET, STE. 2000

OAKLAND CA 94612
(510) 899-4670

John@DicksonGeesman.com
For: Alliance For Nuclear Responsibility

Donald C. Liddell
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103
(619) 993-9096
liddell@energyattorney.com

Gregory S.G. Klatt
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(818) 961-3002
klatt@energyattorney.com

Lauren Duke

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
lauren.duke@db.com

Ronald Liebert
Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816
(916) 447-2166
rl@eslawfirm.com

Robert Gnaizda
Of Counsel

15 SOUTHGATE AVE,, STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015
(650) 953-0522
robertgnaizda@gmail.com
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John Sugar

JBS ENERGY

311 D STREET, SUITE A

WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95605
(916) 372-0534
john@jbsenergy.com

Garrick Jones

JBS ENERGY INC.

311 D STREET

WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95605
(916) 372-0534
garrick@jbsenergy.com

Daniel M. Denebeim

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL M. DENEBEIM
166 MAIN STREET

LOS ALTOS CA 94022

(650) 804-0307

DDenebeim@ Y ahoo.com

For: California City-County Street Light Assoc.

James J. Heckler

LEVIN CAPITAL STRATEGIES
595 MADISON AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10022

(212) 259-0851
Jheckler@levincap.com

David Marcus

PO BOX 1287

BERKELEY CA 94701

(510) 528-0728

dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Regulatory

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVE,, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6010
regulatory@marinenergy.com

Jeremy Waen

Regulatory Analyst

MARIN ENERGY AUTHORITY
781 LINCOLN AVENUE, STE. 320
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6027
JWaen@MarinEnergy.com

A1211009 LIST

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Aaron Lewis

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVENUE, SUITE 200
DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 952-0522 X-235

alewis@naacoalition.org

Shalini Swaroop

Sr. Staff Attorney

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVE., STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 953-0522 X-231
sswaroop@naacoalition.org

Grec 2014

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
grc2014mailbox@pge.com

Reg Rel

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Trina Horner

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
TNHc@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000; MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-4744

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Charles R. Middlekauff

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 7442, MC-B30A-2475

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-6971

crmd@pge.com
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Regulatory File Room

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 7442

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-4295

CPUCCases@pge.com

Shelly J. Sharp

Sr. Dir

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2636

SSM3@pge.com

Jim Ross

RCS, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
jimross@r-c-s-inc.com

Chuck Manzuk

Dir. - Rates & Revenue Requirements

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1782

CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com

John Pacheco

SDG&E/SOCALGAS (SEMPRA UTILITIES)
101 SAH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-4287

JPacheco@semprautiities.com

Peter Girard

SDG&E/SOCALGAS (SEMPRA UTILITIES)
8330 CNETURY PARK COURT, STE. 32-460
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-8218

pgirard@semprautilities.com

Keith W. Melville

SEMPRA ENERGY

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92112-4150
(619) 699-5039
KMelville@SempraUltilities.com

Laura Earl

SGD&E/SOCALGAS (SEMPRA UTILITIES)
101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-4287

LEarl@semprautilities.com

Johnny J. Pong

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH ST., STE. 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034

(213) 244-2990

JPong@SempraUtilities.com

Deborah Hiramoto

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (SEMPRA)
555 WEST 5TH STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3378

DHiramoto@semprautilities.com

Grace Galvez

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (SEMPRA)
555 WEST 5TH STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-5727

GGalvez@semprautilities.com

Enrique Gallardo

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 926-4017
enriqueg@greenlining.org

John Antonuk

THE LIBERTY CONSULTING GROUP
65 MAIN STREET / PO BOX 1237
QUENTIN PA 17083-1237

(717) 270-4500
Antonuk@LibertyConsultingGroup.com

Marcel Hawiger

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X302

marcel@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)
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Matthew Freedman

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X304
matthew@turn.org

Nina Suetake

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X 308
nsuetake@turn.org

Robert Finkelstein

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X-301
bfinkelstein@turn.org

William Nusbaum

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876

bnusbaum@turn.org

Les Guliasi

TRANS BAY CABLE, LLC

1 LETTERMAN DRIVE, BLDG C, 5TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94129

(415) 291-2261
Les.Guliasi@TransBayCable.com

Lon W. House, Ph.D

Acwa Energy Consultant

WATER & ENERGY CONSULTING
4901 FLYING C RD.

CAMERON PARK CA 95682

(530) 676-8956
Iwhouse@innercite.com



